U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021133	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021133  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
, , ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EATON CORPORATION 6-3-02	Name: MACC Square Internal Address:
0-32-2	Internal Address:
Additional passo(a) of convenient methodon attacks at Division N	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	3
🛴 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Addresses 15 00 tr
🔲 Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	Street Address: 1500 Hayes Drive
☐ Other	S S
	CityManhattan State: KS Zip: 66502
Execution Date: May 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,016,672;</u> 5,065,793; 5,115,640; 5,129,424; 5,161,577;
	5,115,640; 5,129,424; 5,161,577;
Additional numbers at	5,186,211 and 5,188,212 tached? □ Yes ☎ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Bob_Reader	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 280.00
Nums. My Keader	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	3999
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1500 Hayes Drive	
•	05-0275
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: ManhattanState: KS Zip: 66502	(Attach applicate copy of this page is paying an arrange in
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
The state of the s	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trule and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	1/21.00
Howard D. Gordon	Signature May 24, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cords	

06/05/2002\GTON11

01 FC:581

Form **PTO-1595** 

00000189 050275

280.00 CH

5016672

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0225** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, an Ohio Corporation ("**EATON**"), Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, N.E., Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the thirteen (7) United States patents numbered 5,016,6752; 5,065,794; 5,115,640; 5,129,424; 5,161,577; 5,186,211; and 5,188,212 respectively; and **MID-AMERICA COMMERCIALIZATION CORPORATION**, a not-for-profit Kansas Corporation ("**MACC**") wishes to acquire the seven (7) above mentioned United States patents.

## **WITNESSETH**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

**EATON** hereby transfers, assigns and sets over unto **MACC**, its successors and assigns, **EATON**'s entire right, title and interest in and to all of United States patents 5,016,672; 5,065,793; 5,115,640; 5,129,424; 5,161,577; 5,186,211 and 5,188,212 and the inventions described and claimed in the Patents, said Patents to be held and enjoyed to the end of the term for which each of the Patents were granted or the end of the term of any reissue, renewal, or extension thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **EATON** if this Assignment had not been made.

My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.

**RECORDED: 06/03/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0226